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Public Tru81, Ojfice Act 1908, and itB AmendmentB.-Election to Administer EBtates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer iµ respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. J Name. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16. 

Annett, Francis Ernest 
Borriello, Lorenzo 
Boyles, Margaret Ann 
Brown, Alice May 
Buckley, Isabella Cummins 
Butterwick, Peter 
Carr, Bertha 
Carr, Thomas 
Cooper, Alice Mary 
Edginton, Henry 
Graham, Henry 
Gray, Henry . . , 
Hamblyn, Percy Cartwright 
Jenkins, Alexander Morrison 
Jorgensen; Sievert .. 
Madson, James Peter .. 

17 Multrus, Lawrence 
18 McPherson, Isabella 
19 Paintin, William Frederick 

20 Rowden, Kathleen Agnes 
21 Subritzky, John 

Occupation. 

Gentleman .. 
Motor mechanic· 
Married woman 
Widow 

Ge;eral labourer 
Married woman 
Retired labourer 
Spinster 
Retired nurseryman 
Retired labourer 
Pensioner 
Retired farmer 
Retired engineer 
Retired labourer 
Telegraphist 

Retired farmer 
Widow 
Fann labourer 

Married woman 
Clerk 

Residence. 

Kumeu .. 
Te Puke .. 
Dunedin .. 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Ota.hubu 
Auckland 
Napier .. 
Christchurch 
Titnaru .. 
Waipawa 
Auckland 
Patea 
Dannevirke 
Hawera .. 
Formerly Palmers-

1 
ton North, late 
Lower Hutt 

i Waiwera 
Auckland 
Formerly Hororata, 

late Hokitika 
Howick .. 
Kaitaia .. 

13/8/51 
31/1/50 

25/10/51 
17/7/51 

10/10/51 
27/7/51 
2/10/51 
28/9/51 
10/9/51 

22/10/51 
9/10/51 
23/8/51 

7/9/51 
14/10/51 
11/7/51 
25/8/51 

2/11/51 
12/11/51 
9/11/51 
2/11/51 

15/11/51 
2/11/51 
2/11/51 

25/10/51 
8/11/51 

14/11/51 
14/11/51 
2/11/51 
8/11/51 

14/11/51 
13/11/51 
14/11/51 

13/7 /51 12/11/51 
11/10/36 2/11/51 
13/8/51 8/11/51 

18/9/51 12/11/51 
10/12/50 6/11/51 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Auckland. 

Dun;din, 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland .. 

Napi~r. 
Christchurch. 

Napie';. 
Auckland. 
New Plymouth. 
Napier. 
New Plymouth. 
Napier. 

Auckland. 

Ch~tchurch. 

Auckland. 

---------------------·--------------- ----------------------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 20 November 1951. H. W. S. P:EARCE, Public Trustee. 

' 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT· OF AsSETS AND L!ABIL!TIES OF THE RESERVE ·BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF 
14 NOVEMBER 1951 

BUSINESS ON WEDNESDA:f, 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank-not.es 
4. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Other .. 

Liabilitie,, 

5. Time deposits .. 
6. Liabilities in . currencies other 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

than New 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

61,779,806 0 0 

15,129,154 15. 5 
69,053,238 18 0 

862,762 7 0 

49,291 2 6 
5,138,186 13 8 

8. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling.exchange* 
(c) Gold exchange 
(d) Other exchange .. 

9. Subsidiary coin ' 
10. Discounts-

( a) Commercial and agrioultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

11. Advances-
(a) To the State or Stat.a undertakings

(1) Marketing organizations 
(2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

12. Investments 
13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

£ 8, d. 

5,436,171 3 3 
41,103,559 3 3 

235,120 18 0 
629,960 3 3 

1,419,111 14 5 
50,222,113 6 9 

6,018,613 13 8 
46,181,885 13 I 

2,265,904 0 11 

£(N.Z.)153,512,439 16 7 £(N.Z.)153,512,439 16 7 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 
• Expressed in New Zealand currenoy. 

Notice U,ul,er the Rt;g'Ulations Act 1936 

' ' NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act 1936 of the making of regulations and orders as under :-

'Authority for Enactment. 
I 

Short Title 01 Subject-matter. Serial Date of / Price (Postage 
Number. Enactment I ld. Extra). 

Transport Act 1949 I Rental Vehicle Regulations 1939, Amendment No. 2 1951/266 21/11/51 ld. 
Transport Act 1949 Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing 1951/267 21/11/51 2d. 

Regulations 1949, Amendment No. 3 
Health Act 1920 Health (Infectious and Notifiable Diseases) 1951/268 21/11/51 2d. 

' R:Julations 1948, Amendment No. 1 
Air Fol'l/e Act 1937 Roy New Zealand Air Force Regulations 1938, 1951/269 21/11/51 ld. 

Amendn!.ent No. 16 
_1951/270 Tenancy Act 1948 . Tenancy Regulations 1951 21/11/51 2d. 

Copies oa.n be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
OtJ application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. . 

R, E, 'OWEN, Government Printer. 


