## Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

No.	Name.	,	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Annett, Francis Ernest		Gentleman	Kumeu	13/8/51	2/11/51	Intestate	Auckland.
2	Borriello, Lorenzo		Motor mechanic	Te Puke	31/1/50	12/11/51	,,	,,
3	Boyles, Margaret Ann		Married woman	Dunedin	25/10/51	9/11/51	Testate	Dunedin.
4	Brown, Alice May		Widow	Auckland	17/7/51	2/11/51	Intestate	Auckland.
5	Buckley, Isabella Cummins		<b>,,</b> `	Wanganui .	10/10/51	15/11/51	,,	Wellington.
6	Butterwick, Peter		General labourer	Otahuhu	27/7/51	2/11/51	. ,,	Auckland.
7	Carr, Bertha		Married woman	Auckland	2/10/51	2/11/51	Testate	
8	Carr, Thomas	••••	Retired labourer	Napier	28/9/51	25/10/51	Intestate	Napier.
9	Cooper, Alice Mary		Spinster	Christehurch	10/9/51	8/11/51	,,	Christchurch.
10	Edginton, Henry		Retired nurseryman	Timaru	22/10/51	14/11/51	Testate	,,
11	Graham, Henry		Retired labourer	Waipawa	9/10/51	14/11/51	. ,,	Napier.
12	Gray, Henry		Pensioner	Auckland	23/8/51	2/11/51	,,	Auckland.
13			Retired farmer	Patea	7/9/51	8/11/51	,,	New Plymouth.
14	Jenkins, Alexander Morrison		Retired engineer	Dannevirke	14/10/51	14/11/51	,,	Napier.
15	Jorgensen, Sievert		Retired labourer	Hawera	11/7/51	13/11/51	,,	New Plymouth.
16	Madson, James Peter		Telegraphist	Formerly Palmers-	-25/8/51	14/11/51	,,	Napier.
				ton North, late	1			
			1	Lower Hutt				· · ·
17			Retired farmer	Waiwera		12/11/51	Intestate	Auckland.
18			Widow		11/10/36	2/11/51	Testate	,,,
19	Paintin, William Frederick	••	Farm labourer	Formerly Hororata, late Hokitika	13/8/51	8/11/51	"	Christchurch.
20	Rowden, Kathleen Agnes		Married woman	Howiek	18/9/51	12/11/51	,,	Auckland.
21	Subritzky, John	•••	Clerk	Kaitaia	10/12/50	6/11/51	Intestate	"

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 20 November 1951.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 14 NOVEMBER 1951 £ s. 1,500,000 0 61,779,806 0 d. 0 Liabilities Assets £ s. d. 2. General Reserve Fund 8. Reserve . . . . . . (a) Gold
(b) Sterling exchange
(c) Gold exchange 3. Bank-notes 0 5,436,171 3 3 •• . . . . 4. Demand liabilities • • 41,103,559 3 3 (a) State (b) Banks (b)15,129,154 15 69,053,238 18 862,762 7  $\mathbf{5}$ . . ۰. .. . . . . •• 235,120 18 0 629,960 **3 3** •• 0 (d) Other exchange • • ••• •• Õ 9. Subsidiary coin (c) Other . . . . • • • • ... . . Time deposits 10. Discounts . . 6. Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency (a) Commercial and agricultural bills
(b) Treasury and local-body bills .. 49,291 2 6 • • ... 7. Other liabilities . . •• 5,138,186 13 8 11. Advances . . (a) To the State or State undertakings Marketing organizations
 For other purposes ... 1,419,111 14 5 50,222,113 6 9 (b) To other public authorities . . (c) Other 6,018,613 13 8 ••• • • • • . . 12. Investments •• . . 46,181,885 13 1 13. Bank buildings . . ... ... 14. Other assets ••• 2,265,904 0 11 .. £(N.Z.)153,512,439 16 7 £(N.Z.)153,512,439 16 7 W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

\* Expressed in New Zealand currency

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act 1936 of the making of regulations and orders as under :--

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage 1d. Extra).
Transport Act 1949              Transport Act 1949	Rentsl Vehicle Regulations 1939, Amendment No. 2 Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regulations 1949, Amendment No. 3	$1951/266 \\ 1951/267$	$21/11/51 \\ 21/11/51$	1d. 2d.
Health Act 1920	Health (Infectious and Notifiable Diseases) Regulations 1948, Amendment No. 1	1951/268	21/11/51	2d.
Air Force Act 1937	David Now Zooland Ain Force Descriptions 1099	1951/269	21/11/51	1d.
Tenancy Act 1948	Tenancy Regulations 1951	1951/270	21/11/51	2d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.